. Inaccordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insolvency (England

Sales) hules 100529 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

>
had
=]
o
=
-
<t
<s]

I

08/09/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
oy o s [2 5 417 (4[5

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescrpt or in

Company name in full | Global Diversity Awards Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Yiannis
Surname Koumettou
u Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| 1 Kings Avenue
Street |Winchmore Hill

|
Past town l London

County/Region

|
o N2 1] [aNAT

Country [
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forenamel(s) ‘ OOther.iiquiqator
\Use this section to teli us about
Surname I another liquidator,
E Liquidator's address
Building name/number | 8 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street I another liquidator
Post town !
County/Region ’
- P
Pastcode F

|
County |

0417 Versicn 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 |
Date 2/ 8 200l s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

{1 Statement of affairs by the hquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sunawre C/

TR N R (A R PA (R CR P

04417 Version 1.0



Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Global Diversity Awards Limited

Company No. 08264748

on 29 August 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

LINDA RILEY
Full RaAmE. N i iiearaarraeens

i




Global Diversity Awards Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 September 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Furniture & Equipment 53,774.00 Uncertain
Historical Tours Limited - Loan 838,331.82 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 387.00 387.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors S 387.00




Global Diversity Awards Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 September 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 387.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 387.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
~387.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 387.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
— ~ _NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 387.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ) o N
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 387.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 131,231.70
Directors Expenses 179.93
HMRC - PAYE/NICNATICISICT 134,142 95
265,554.58
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (265,167.58)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors "(265,167.58)
Issued and called up capitai
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
) 100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (265,267.58)

Signature [ - qu Date  29/8/2018



av.6t 8102 1snbny 62 60°S1L0Z JBA DS Sdl £ Jo 1 abeg

T B aimeubig
S9'pL8'592 Buyiejol sanjuz ¢
BSLLL'OLL w39 LMN ‘UOpUOT ‘80B|d JOA| /€ eipa Bad slenbg 0082

3SP ZING ‘xossng 158 ‘Buiyuopn ‘proy

GEZPLEEL uojbuiteg ‘asnon abpug ucibuiing 'Buiyuops (S13) eaines Aouaaosul B JusWsdIoLT (SI/LDIDINIFAY L/ LYA) (S1T) - DHIWH COHD
LL'8LY'T arz 8MS 'Uopuon 'peoy Yyuomspuess 0zL ‘gl 1eld nesjooeQ r 0002
00'26Z° L1 Dg6 HIOM ‘UOpUDT 'aienbg ¥o0jsiAR Y ZL-/ ‘#snoi{ wojuiy 471 {3in) sunusiep osg 0082
00'PPE'L Y3 LAAN 'UOpUOT ‘PEOY WBNIIAA LE-GE 837 UOSIPPY oovD
3 ssaippy aweyN Aoy

sio)pal) Auedulon - g
pajiwi spremy AJ1s1aA1Q0 {eqOI9
SQOJB UOSMET Japuexa|y



LIQO2

Natice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Sam George

E Where to send

{ompany name

Alexander Lawson Jacobs

Address

1 Kings Avenue

Winchmore Hill

|
|

Past town

London

County/Region

Ul EAAMEI LI

Country

‘nx

J Telephane

020 8370 7250

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Cempanies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04/17 Version 1.0




